1	0	65	57	3	9	•	1	6
---	---	----	----	---	---	---	---	---

amcray KCLP

Alison Lundergan Grimes Kentucky Secretary of State Received and Filed: 7/23/2019 11:08 AM Fee Receipt: \$40.00

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF CUMBERLAND HORIZON VILLAGE, LLLP

The undersigned general partner, in order to form a Limited Partnership (the "Partnership") in accordance with the Kentucky Uniform Limited Partnership Act, certifies the following:

- 1. The name of the Partnership is Cumberland Horizon Village, LLLP.
- 2. The street address of the Partnership's initial designated office is 362 Old Whitley Road, London, Kentucky 40743.
- 3. The street address of the Partnership's initial registered office is 362 Old Whitley Road, London, Kentucky 40743, and the name of the initial registered agent at that address is Southern Tier Housing Corporation, a Kentucky non-profit corporation d/b/a Highlands Housing Corporation
- 4. The name and street address of the general partner is as follows:

CHV GP, LLC 362 Old Whitley Road London, Kentucky 40743

5. The Partnership elects to be a limited liability limited partnership.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned general partner has signed and sworn to this Certificate of Limited Partnership as of the 18th day of July, 2019.

CHV GP, LLC, a Kentucky limited liability company, the General Partner

By: Southern Tier Housing Corporation, a Kentucky non-profit corporation d/b/a Highlands Housing Corporation, the sole member of the general partner

Title: President and CEO

CONSENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, having been named in the Certificate of Limited Partnership of Cumberland Horizon Village, LLLP (the "Partnership") as the initial registered agent of the Partnership, hereby consents to serve in that capacity.

SOUTHERN TIER HOUSING CORPORATION, a Kentucky non-profit corporation d/b/a Highlands Housing

Corporation

By:

Title: President and CEO